Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/21/2015

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF SKOKIE, A Municipal Corporation,	)
Petitioner,	)
v.	) ) PCB 16-26 ) (Variance – Water
Illinois Environmental	( variance – vvater
Protection Agency,	)
Respondent.	)

## **APPEARANCE**

The undersigned hereby enters an additional appearance on behalf of the Village of Skokie, a municipal corporation.

VILLAGE OF SKOKIE, A Municipal Corporation,

By:

One of Its Attorneys

Michael M. Lorge James G. McCarthy Melanie M. Pettway Village of Skokie 5127 Oakton Street Skokie, IL 60077 847.933.8270 Attorney No: 34205 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/21/2015

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF SKOKIE, A Municipal Corporation,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
v. Illinois Environmental Protection Agency,	) ) )	PCB 16-26 (Variance – Water)
Respondent.	)	

## TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF STATUTORY DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner, Village of Skokie, a municipal corporation, pursuant to 415 ILCS 5/101.308, hereby waives the statutory decision deadline up to and including February 18, 2016.

VILLAGE OF SKOKIE, A Municipal Corporation,

By:

One of Its Attorneys

Michael M. Lorge James G. McCarthy Melanie M. Pettway Village of Skokie 5127 Oakton Street Skokie, IL 60077 847.933.8270 Attorney No: 34205